FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	Ú.S-V	7-2003	ET		MENT OF COM t and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		<u> </u>				3-7
Tab settings □□□ ▼	▼			F	`	→
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Pate	102	384019	ગriginal	documents or c	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	, 02	2. Name and add	ess of rec	ceiving party(ie	s)
Coffman Stairs, LLC			Name:_Harris	Trust and	d Savings Banl	<
			Internal Addres			
Individual(s)	∐ Associ		Street Address:	111 W	est Monroe St	reet
General Partnership Corporation-State		d Partnership	City: Chicago		State: IL	71P. 60
Corporation State Other Delaware limited lia	ability compar	ıγ				
Additional name(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) attached?	Yes X No	☐ Individual(s)	citizenshi	p	
Nature of conveyance:			☐ General Part	nership		
		_	☐ Limited Partr	nership		
Assignment		Merger		State_!!!!n	ois nankind	
		Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled			
_			is attached: (Designations must be a se		🔲 Yes 🔲 No	
Execution Date: February 28	, 2003		Additional name(s) & addr		-	
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number	(s):				
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)		B. Trademark	Registratio	on No.(s)	
		See Schedule A attached hereto				
See Schedule A attac	hed hereto		See Scheo	lule A atta	ached hereto	
See Schedule A attac	ched hereto			lule A atta	ached hereto	
5. Name and address of party	y to whom cor	respondence	See Sched ittached? ☑ Yes □ No 6. Total number of registrations inv	application	ons and	5
	y to whom cor	respondence	itached? ☑ Yes □ No 6. Total number of	application	ons and	
5. Name and address of party	y to whom cor	respondence	ttached? ☑ Yes □ No 6. Total number of registrations inv	applicatio	ons and	
Name and address of party concerning document shou Name:	y to whom cor	respondence	itached? ☑ Yes □ No 6. Total number of	applicatio	ons and	5 W.°°
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Internal Federal Reservers	y to whom coruid be mailed:	respondence	ttached? ☑ Yes □ No 6. Total number of registrations inv	applicatio	ons and	
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Internal Federal Reservations 1030 15th St	y to whom coruld be mailed: earch Compartreet, NW, Su	respondence	6. Total number of registrations inv 7. Total fee (37 CF	application olved:	ons and \${	10.00
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Internal Federal Reservers	y to whom coruld be mailed: earch Compartreet, NW, Su	respondence	6. Total number of registrations inv 7. Total fee (37 CF	application olved:	ons and	10.00
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Internal Federal Reservations 1030 15th St	y to whom coruld be mailed: earch Compartreet, NW, Su	respondence	6. Total number of registrations inv 7. Total fee (37 CF	application of the state of the	ons and \$ ged to deposit	10.00
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Internal Federal Reseation 1030 15th Start Washington,	y to whom coruld be mailed: earch Compartreet, NW, Su	respondence	6. Total number of registrations inv 7. Total fee (37 CF	application of the state of the	ons and \$ ged to deposit	10.00
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be a second sh	y to whom coruld be mailed: earch Compartreet, NW, Su, DC 20005	ny, LLC ite 920	6. Total number of registrations inv 7. Total fee (37 CF	application of the state of the	ons and \$ ged to deposit	10.00
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be concerned as a second should be con	to whom coruld be mailed: earch Compartreet, NW, Su, DC 20005	respondence	6. Total number of registrations inv 7. Total fee (37 CF	application of the charge that	ons and \$ ged to deposit	account
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be concerned as a second state of the concerning document should be concerning document should be concerning document should be concerned as a second state of the concerning document should be concerned as a second state of the concerning document should be concerned as a second state of the concerning document should be concerned as a second state of the concerning document should be concerning to the concerning document should be concerned as a second should be concerne	to whom coruld be mailed: earch Compartreet, NW, Su, DC 20005	respondence ny, LLC ite 920 - ZIP: 60603	6. Total number of registrations inv 7. Total fee (37 CF	application of the charge that	ons and \$ ged to deposit	account
5. Name and address of party concerning document show Name: Internal Federal Reseation 1030 15th Statement Washington, Street Address: City: Cit	to whom coruld be mailed: earch Compartreet, NW, Su, DC 20005	respondence ny, LLC ite 920 - ZIP: 60603	6. Total number of registrations inv 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized to (Attach duplicate or (Attach duplicate or (Attach duplicate or)	application of the charge that	ged to deposit	account
5. Name and address of party concerning document show Name: Internal Federal Reservation 1030 15th State Washington, Street Address: City: City: City: 100000056 7530500	earch Compartreet, NW, Su, DC 20005	respondence ny, LLC nite 920 - ZIP: 60603	6. Total number of registrations inv 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate or SE THIS SPACE	application of the charge transfer application of this popy of this p	ged to deposit	account
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be concerned and signature. Street Address: City: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled.	earch Compartreet, NW, Su, DC 20005	respondence ny, LLC nite 920 - ZIP: 60603	6. Total number of registrations inv 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate or SE THIS SPACE	application of the charge transfer application of this popy of this p	ged to deposit	account sposit account
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be a second or should be a secon	earch Compartreet, NW, Su, DC 20005 State 17 10.00 CP 19 19 19 19 19 19 10 10 10 10	respondence ny, LLC nite 920 - ZIP: 60603	6. Total number of registrations inv 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate or SE THIS SPACE	application of the charge transfer application of this popy of this p	ged to deposit	account apposit account
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be concerned and signature. Street Address: City: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled.	earch Compartreet, NW, Su, DC 20005 State 17 10.00 IP 10.00 IP	respondence ny, LLC nite 920 - ZIP: 60603	6. Total number of registrations inv 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate or SE THIS SPACE	application of the charge transfer application of this popy of this p	ged to deposit	account aposit accdunt

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1594

SCHEDULE A-1 TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Serial No.	Reg. Number	Word Mark
1	<u>75385807</u>	<u>2260515</u>	<u>COFFMAN</u>
2	<u>74073480</u>	<u>1686432</u>	<u>VISADOR V</u>
3	<u>73310914</u>	<u>1208391</u>	<u>WONDERAIL</u>
4	<u>72250061</u>	<u>0832817</u>	<u>V</u>
5	<u>72152651</u>	<u>0757143</u>	<u>BEAUTI MOULD</u>

SCHEDULE A-2 TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK LICENSES

NONE.

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

This 28th day of February, 2003, Coffman Stairs, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor") with its principal place of business and mailing address at 1000 Industrial Road, Marion, Virginia 24354, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns, mortgages, and pledges to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, an Illinois banking corporation with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, and its successors and assigns ("Secured Party"), the following property:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A-1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) Each trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 hereto and all royalties and other sums due or to become due under or in respect of each such trademark license, together with the right to sue for and collect all such royalties and other sums; and
- (iii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedule A-1 hereto or of any trademark licensed under a trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration or trademark license, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages;

to secure performance of all Obligations of Debtor and certain affiliates of Debtor as set out in that certain Security Agreement bearing even date herewith between Debtor, certain affiliates of Debtor and Secured Party (such Security Agreement as the same may be amended, modified or restated from time to time hereinafter referred to as the "Security Agreement").

1472888.01.05.B 1568310

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Trademark Collateral Agreement to be duly executed as of the date and year last above written.

COFFMAN STAIRS, LLC

By Visador Holding Corporation, Its Manager

Name: Lower E. Hobbs

Title: President

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK

Name _______
Title

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Trademark Collateral Agreement to be duly executed as of the date and year last above written.

COFFMAN STAIRS, LLC

By Visador Holding Corporation, Its Manager

By _______
Name: ______
Title: _____

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK

By Grand Translation

Name Jean R. Elia Title Vice President

[TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE]

RECORDED: 03/07/2003